501936217 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhito Ogasa	05/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHARA INC.
Street Address:	15-30, Oyama 1-chome, Chuo-ku
Internal Address:	Sagamihara-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	252-5286

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (973)331-1717

 Phone:
 973-331-1700

Email: mmancuso@hbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Scola, Jr.

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1608-197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=1608-197_Assignment#page1.tif source=1608-197_Assignment#page2.tif source=1608-197_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028281 FRAME: 0071

\$40.00 134823

H \$40 00

501936217

Attorney's Docket No.:	*********		PATENT
		For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S.Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or ☐ PCT Application
		By:	☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,			OR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or per	rson(s) or entity(ies) who own	the invention)	
Kazuhito OGASA	*		
Name	Name		Name
c/o OHARA INC., 15-30, Oyama 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 252-5286 Japan			
Address	Address		Address
Japan	Japan		
Nationality	Nationality	,	Nationality
Name	Name		Name
Address	Address		Address
Nationality	Nationality		Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028281 FRAME: 0072

(If assignment is b	y person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recor	ded on Reel Frame
hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
	OHARA INC. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 15-30, Oyama 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara-shi,
	Kanagawa 252-5286 Japan Address
	Japan Nationality
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
LITHIUM I	ON CONDUCTIVE INORGANIC SUBSTANCE
and which is:	found in
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
	Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	U.S. application Serial No filed on Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028281 FRAME: 0073

(e)		International application No. U.S. Patent No issued		
(f)	لــا	A change of address to w		s to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being se		s to be sent regurants parent
(g)		and any legal equivalent ther		ry, including the right to claim
		priority	•	
contin		division, renewal, or substitut		by the above application or any tters Patent any re-issue or re-
prompand lesame deliverequir	or will be ASSIC with with gal equi in any in to ASS ed to ap	valents as may be known and nterference, litigation or proce SIGNEE or its legal representably for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof	would conflict with the ASSIGNEE will, upon tents relating to said in accessible to ASSIGN eding related thereto a tives any and all papers and enforce said appers and enforce said appers.	is assignment. Its request, be provided Its request, be provided Its request, be provided Its request, be provided Its request Patent Its request
	YN T XX / Y	TO WITTER COR LAW 1		
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We ha	ve nereunto set nand a	ind seal this
	WARN	NG: Date of signing must be the same	as the date of execution of th	e application if item (a) was checked
above.				
				•
Dotoi	\mathcal{M}	ay 9.2012	Kazuhito Kazuhito	OGASA
Date:	Date o	lay 9, 2012	Kazuhito OGASA	
			razanto ograni	
Date:	Dota	f signing		
	Date	raigining		
NOTE:		ssing, notarization or legalization is neccie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.		otarized or legalized then it will only be is desired.
			Notarization or I	Legalization Page Added.
				Assignment of Invention – Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028281 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 05/29/2012